

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20385 of 2022

=====

MUKUND NATHUBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 30/11/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Ankit Mehta, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.2 and will file his appearance as well as Affidavit in Reply, if any, by the next date.

S.O to 24.01.2023.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SUCHIT