

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20385 of 2022**

=====

MUKUND NATHUBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel for the
respondent No.2 and with consent, hearing is adjourned.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)