

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20385 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20385 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20385 of 2022**

=====

MUKUND NATHUBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 08/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Order in Cr.M.A.No.20385/2022 with Cr.M.A.No.1/2023

S.O. to 28.11.2023.

Order in Cr.M.A.No.2/2023

Considering the averments made in the application, present application for amendment is allowed. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith. Present application stands ***disposed of***.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Rakesh