

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20385 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20385 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
3 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20385 of 2022**

=====

MUKUND NATHUBHAI SHAH & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 20/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand
over to 28.06.2024.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)